1 2	CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA
3	City Manager/
4	Public Works Director
5	RESOLUTION 23-022
6	
7	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,
8	AUTHORIZING A TASK ORDER FOR CONSTRUCTION
9	MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR THE PIONEER DOCK FENDER
10	REPAIR PROJECT TO RESPEC IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
11	\$30,000 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE
12 13	AND EXECUTE THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS.
14	WHEREAS, Bids for the Pioneer Dock Fender Repair Project were opened Thursday,
15	February 23, 2023 and the winning bid was Alaska Industrial Services LLC, the award for which
16	is currently represented by Resolution 23-021, submitted for City Council approval at the March
17	13 <sup>th</sup> meeting; and
	25 Meeting, and
18	WHEREAS, Once work commences, the project will need third party construction
19	management support; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, One of Homer's local engineers, Luke Rubalcava, RESPEC, has the capability
22	to provide this support and the City has a Term Contract with RESPEC; and
23	WILEDEAS. The proposed took order was reviewed by the State of Alaska Disk
<ul><li>24</li><li>25</li></ul>	WHEREAS, The proposed task order was reviewed by the State of Alaska Risk Management Office who pre-authorized the expenditure via e-mail on February 27, 2023; and
26	Management office who pre-authorized the expenditure via e-mail of rebruary 21, 2025, and
27	WHEREAS, The costs for RESPEC's services will be paid for by the State of Alaska Risk
28	Management Office as a necessary expense related to the damage done to the Pioneer Dock
29	fenders by the Tustumena ferry.
	-54 B F (1) (1) (2) (1) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4
30	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, awards a
31	Task Order for construction management services for the Pioneer Dock Fender Repair Project
32	to RESPECT in an amount not to exceed \$30,000 and authorizes the City Manager to negotiate
33	and execute the appropriate documents.
34	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 12th day of March 2022
35 36	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 13 <sup>th</sup> day of March, 2023.
37	CITY OF HOMER
38	
39	
40	Sen Astron
41	KEN CASTNER, MAYOR

Page 2 of 2 RESOLUTION 23-022 CITY OF HOMER

42 ATTEST:

43

44 45

MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK

46 47 48

49

Fiscal note: \$30,000 to be paid directly by the State of Alaska Risk Management office per agreement.

